# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351087

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/11/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DE NORA NORTH AMERICA, INC.		10/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION		10/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION	10/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	DE NORA TECH, INC.	
Street Address:	100 SEVENTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	CHARDON	
State/Country:	Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	al Code: 44024	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1357700	LIDA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: lberrios@Imiplaw.com MICHAEL N. MERCANTI **Correspondent Name:** 

30 Broad Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 Address Line 4:

**REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0878** 

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267-02-TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Mercanti	
SIGNATURE:	/mnm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Cert of Merger-Name Change with Delaware Sec#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger-Name Change with Delaware Sec#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger-Name Change with Delaware Sec#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0879**



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DE NORA NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DE NORA TECH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0939008 8100M

071106850



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6074270

DATE: 10-15-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0880 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 10/11/2007 FILED 11:00 AM 10/11/2007 SRV 071106850 - 0939008 FILE

Certificate of Merger

of

De Nora North America, Inc.

and

ELTECH Systems Corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, does hereby certify:

First: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

De Nora North America, Inc.

Delaware

ELTECH Systems Corporation

Delaware

Second: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of §251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Third: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is ELTECH Systems Corporation.

Fourth: That the Certificate of Incorporation of ELTECH Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Fifth: That the Certificate of Incorporation of ELTECH Systems Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is De Nora Tech, Inc."

Sixth: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0881

address of which is 100 Seventh Avenue, Suite 300, Chardon, Ohio 44024.

Seventh: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Fighth: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

ELTECH Systems Corporation

By:

Assunta Rossi Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015**